
  

 

 



2017-18 Sailing Programme 
Date Start 

Time 
Class Trophy Race/Event Special Events 

 

Sat 23 Sep 
Sun 24 Sep 

 
 
 
 
Mon 25 Sep 

13:00 
14:00 

Sail Past 
All Divisions 

Westsail Starts at TCYC Clubhouse 
Captain Stirling Memorial Race 
Club Opening Day & Sail Past 

Racing All Divisions – Non Consistency 
Past Commodore W (Bill) J Lucas Trophy 

(provided by Steve & Julie Saw) 

 

Sat 23- Tue 26 Sept 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Wed 27 Sep  State Youth Championships TCYC 
Thu 28 Sep    

 

Sat 30 Sept AFL Grand Final  

Sun 1 Oct 13:00 All Divisions Windward/Leeward Race 1  

  Yvonne Max Phillips Trophy  

  JAM Justin Ridgewell Trophy  

  Division 1 Steve Duggan Trophy  

  Division 3 Barrie Dimond Trophy  

  29’er Ian Hall Trophy  

  Flying Ant Eugene O’Sullivan Trophy  
 

Sat 7 Oct 9:00 Sail Training FINAL Registration Day – BRING YOUR LOG BOOKS 

 14:00 All Divisions Club Championship Heat 1  

  Yvonne Steve Gorbould Trophy  

  JAM Darren Kirk Trophy  

  Division 1 Steven Morris Trophy  

  Division 3 John Percy Trophy  

  29’er Thomas Stanners Trophy  

  Flying Ant Les Thomas Trophy  
 

Sat 14 Oct 9:00 Junior Training – Week 1 Junior Training Starts 

 14:00 Yvonne Stewart Dewar & Craig Mulder Trophies Yvonne - 2 Short Races 

  JAM Kieran Spence Trophy  

  Division 1 Pauline Dilley Trophy  

  Division 3 Colin Jones Trophy  

  29’er Joanne Arpin Trophy  

  Flying Ant Nancy Stanners Trophy  
 

Sat 21 Oct 9:00 Junior Training – Week 2  

 14:00 All Divisions Handicap Start Race 1  

  Yvonne Ian Weaver Trophy  

  JAM William Leahy Trophy  

  Division 1 Marcus Thompson Trophy  

  Division 3 Ally Mounsey Trophy  

  29’er Emma Kaputin Trophy  

  Flying Ant Craig Nylund Trophy  
 

Sat 28 Oct 9:00 Junior Training – Week 3 Castaway Art Exhibition – Rigging Grass 

 14:00 Yvonne States 1 & 2 Dave & Carol Randall Trophies Yvonne States - 2 Short Races 

  JAM Gregory McEvoy Trophy  

  Division 1 Trevor Kenworthy Trophy  

  Division 3 Andre Kotze Trophy  

  29’er Dennis Nylund Trophy Sail Fremantle Regatta 

  Flying Ant Damian Arpin Trophy  

 

 



Date Start 
Time 

Divisions Trophy Race/Event Special Events 

Fri 3 Nov 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 4 Nov 9:00 Junior Training – Week 4 Castaway Art Exhibition Rigging Area 

 14:00 All Senior Divisions Club Championship Heat 2  

  Yvonne States 3 & 4 Keith & Marg Thomas Trophy Yvonne States 2 - Short Races 

  JAM Alexandria Spence Trophy  

  Division 1 Trevor Taylor Trophy  

  Division 3 Michael Gregory Trophy  

  29’er John Kaputin Trophy Perth Waters Regatta - PDSC 

  Flying Ant Geoff Woods Trophy  

Sun 5 Nov 10:00 Cruisers Cruise in Company  
 

Fri 10 Nov 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 11 Nov 9:00 Junior Training – Week 5 Rockingham Beach Cup Rigging area 

 14:00 All Divisions Windward/Leeward Race 2 King of Carnac at JBSC 

  Yvonne Carol Taylor & Madeleine King Trophies Yvonne - 2 Short Races 

  JAM Renato De’Pannone Trophy  

  Division 1 Ross Taylor Trophy  

  Division 3 Michael Greenwood Trophy  

  29’er Ian Ayling Trophy Club Championships Heat 2 

  Flying Ant Penny Sterling Conveyancing Trophies  
 

Fri 17 Nov 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 18 Nov 9:00 Junior Training – Week 6  

 14:00 Yvonne States 5 & 6 Rob van Eldik & Peter Galvin Trophies Yvonne States – 2 short courses 

  JAM Tom Broadbridge Trophy  

  Division 1 Barry Hooper Trophy  
  Division 3 John Bavich Trophy  
  29’er Cindy Orvad Trophy  
  Flying Ant Kane Orvad Trophy  

Fri 24 Nov 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 25 Nov 9:00 Junior Training – Week 7  

 14:00 All Divisions Sydney Memorial Races  

  Yvonnes Rick Wykstra & Adam King Trophies Yvonne - 2 Short Races 

  JAM Chris Davey Trophy  

  Division 1 Ted Fuller Trophy  

  Division 3 Graham Samway Trophy  

  29’er John Clements Trophy  

  Flying Ant Bronwyn Clements Trophy  
     

Tue 28 Nov  “Clipper” Inter-Club Regatta (including TCYC crew) at FSC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date Start 
Time 

Divisions Trophy Race/Event Special Events 

Fri 1 Dec 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 2 Dec 14:00 Rockingham Race Weekend (RFBYC) Dolphin Race-FSC to TCYC 

 9:00 Junior Training – Week 8  

 14:00 All Senior Divisions Club Championships Heat 3  

  Yvonne  Glenn Randall Trophy  

  JAM Ronald Davis Trophy  

  Division 1 Debbie Thompson Trophy  
  Division 3 Justin Hughes Trophy  
  29’er Paul Orvad Trophy International Regatta RPYC 
  Flying Ant Anthony Bruechert Trophy Flying Ants State Selections RPYC 

Sun 3 Dec 9:00 Rockingham Race Weekend (RFBYC) Gordon Craig TCYC to FSC 

 10:00 Cruisers Cruise in Company  

 Fri 8 Dec 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 9 Dec 9:00 Junior Training – Week 9  

 9:30 FSC  Fremantle to Rockingham Race FSC to TCYC (arrive at noon) 

 14:00 F18’s Traveller Series at TCYC F18’s – 3 Short Races 

  Yvonne  Grace Phillips & Andre Clay Trophies Yvonne - 2 Short Races 

  JAM John Oakes Trophy Catalpa Classic TCYC to FSC 

  Division 1 Keith Thompson Trophy Catalpa Classic TCYC to FSC 
  Division 3 Dave Vaughn Trophy Catalpa Classic TCYC to FSC 
  29’er Lynette Leahy Trophy Club Championships Heat 3 

  Flying Ant Valerie Style Trophy Club Championships Heat 3 

Sun 10 Dec 9:00 All Cruiser Division Cameron Gardiner Trophy Ode Saw Memorial FSC to TCYC 
 

Fri 15 Dec 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 16 Dec 9:30 Junior Training Fun Day  

 14:00 Yvonne Tom Geling & Jeff Phelps Trophies Yvonne - 2 Short Races 

  JAM Vincent Annert Trophy Junior Skippers Race 

  Division 1 Colin Marks Trophy Junior Skippers Race 
  Division 3 Trevor Hale Trophy Junior Skippers Race 

 

Fri 22 Dec 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 23 Dec 14:00 All Divisions Non-Consistency  

  JAM Colin Lewis Trophy  

  Division 1 Thomas Parker Trophy  

  Division 3 Greg Rayner Trophy  
  29’er Robert Matray Trophy  
  Flying Ant Michael Crawley Trophy  

 

Cockburn Sound Regatta 

Tue 26 Dec 
Wed 27 Dec 
Thu 28 Dec 
Fri 29 Dec 
Sat 30 Dec 

 Boxing Day CSR Feeder Race 
CSR Regatta 
CSR Regatta 
CSR Regatta 
CSR Regatta 

 

 

30th Dec – 5th Jan                              Yvonne                              62nd Australian Championships           Victor Harbor, South Australia 
 

26th Dec – 14th  Jan                              29’ers                   Australian Championships & Youth Champs              Royal Queensland YS 
 

27th  Dec – 2nd  Jan                          Flying Ant                              Australian Championships                   Mounts Bay Sailing Club (WA) 
 

6th  Jan – 12th  Jan                            Minnows                           39th    Australian Championships              The Cruising Yacht Club of WA 

 

 



 

Date Start 
Time 

Divisions Trophy Race/Event Special Events 

Sat 6 Jan 14:00 All Divisions Non-Consistency  

  JAM Cruise Garden Island Gallop 

  Division 1 Cruise Garden Island Gallop 
  Division 3 Cruise Garden Island Gallop 
 18:00 Garden Island Gallop Results Announcements at TCYC Clubhouse 
 

Fri 12 Jan 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 13 Jan 14:00 All Divisions Windward/Leeward Race 3 2 Short Races (All Divisions) 

  Yvonne Phillip Schmidt & Simon Gourlay Trophies  

  JAM Keith Phillips & Graham Sandover Trophies  

  Division 1 Josephine Leeson & Wayne Smith  Trophies  

  Division 3 Robert McCollum & Murray Leask Trophies  

  29’er Terry Williams & Dean McKain Trophies  

  Flying Ant Carol Rayner & William Buglass  Trophies  

Sun 14 Jan 10:00 Cruisers Cruise in Company  
 

Fri 19 Jan 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 20 Jan 14:00 All Divisions Handicap Start Race 2  

  Yvonne Mark Pinkerton Trophy  

  JAM Robert Coleman Trophy  

  Division 1 Jaime Armstrong Trophy  

  Division 3 Arren Balfour Trophy  

  29’er Gerald Bergsma Trophy  

  Flying Ant Belinda Belfour Trophy  
     

Fri 26 Jan  Australia Day Boat Rally  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date Start 
Time 

Divisions Trophy Race/Event Special Events 

Fri 2 Feb 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 3 Feb 9:00 Junior Training – Week 10 Junior Training recommences 

 14:00 All Divisions Club Championship Heat 4   

  Yvonne Jim McCracken &Lindy Norris Trophies Yvonne - 2 Short Races 

  JAM Colin Fullwood Trophy  

  Division 1 Fabio Pieraccini Trophy  

  Division 3 Chris Smith Trophy  

  29’er Serge Martins trophy Mini Series RPYC 

  Flying Ant Cliff Hannibal Trophy  
 

Fri 9 Feb 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 10 Feb 9:00 Junior Training – Week 11  

 14:00 All Divisions Windward/Leeward Race 4 2 Short Races (All Divisions) 

  Yvonne Paul Dubois & Lisa McCollum Trophies  

  JAM Martin & Robin Skells Trophies  

  Division 1 Aaron Heath & Brian Renfrey Trophies  

  Division 3 Ann Robinson & Sylvia Storer Trophies  

  29’er Kevin Gale & Gary Schultz Trophies Club Championships  Heat 4 

  Flying Ant Allan & Cynthia Jeps Trophies State Championships FSC 

Sun 11 Feb 10:00 Cruisers Cruise in Company  

  Flying Ants  State Championships FSC 
 

Fri 16 Feb 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 17 Feb 9:00 Junior Training – Week 12  

 10:00 All Cruiser Divisions Fremantle to Rockingham Warne Shield – FSC to TCYC 

 13:30 All Cruiser Divisions Rockingham to Fremantle Cockburn Cup - TCYC to FSC 

 14:00 Yvonne Andy Strong Trophy  

  JAM Chris Hood Trophy  

  Division 1 Stephen Burns Trophy  

  Division 3 Darryl Brown Trophy  

  29’er Linda (Cherry) Gibbs Trophy  

  Flying Ant Andrew Whittle Trophy  

Sun 18 Feb 9:00 All Cruiser Divisions Robert De Graaf Trophy Dvoretsky Cup FSC to TCYC 
 

Fri 23 Feb 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 24 Feb 9:00 Junior Training – Week 13  

 14:00 Yvonne Marcus Shuttleworth & Frank Abels Trophies Yvonne - 2 Short Courses 

  JAM Tim Hawkins Trophy Marathon 

 13:00 Division 1 Craig Wales Trophy Marathon-Jack Cassidy Trophy 
  Division 3 Rick Fullston Trophy Marathon 
  29’er Michelle Hasson Trophy  

  Flying Ant William Buglass Trophy  

Sun 25 Feb 10:00 Cruisers Cruise in Company  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date Start 
Time 

Divisions Trophy Race/Event Special Events 

Sat 3 Mar 
 

Sun 4 Mar 
 

Mon 5 Mar 

 Labour Day 
Weekend 

 

WA 9ers Association Race 1-5 
WA 9ers Association Race 6-10 

 
 

No Racing 

Minnow State Championships 
Dunsborough Bay YC 

 

Fri 9 Mar 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 10 Mar 9:00 Junior Training - Week 14  

 14:00 All Divisions Club Championships Heat 5 & 6 Windward/Leeward – 2 Short Races 

  Yvonne Ross Vaughn & Sonny Rolfe  Trophies  

  JAM Fleur Armstrong & Robin Reid Trophies  

  Division 1 Renato Redolatti & Diane Hoddy Trophies  

  Division 3 David Curry & Allan Hill Trophy  

  29’er Thomas Lynass & Garnet O’Connell Trophy  

  Flying Ant David Thick & Richard Jones Trophies  

Sun 11 Mar 10:00 Cruisers Cruise in Company  
 

Fri 16 Mar 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 17 Mar 9:00 Junior Training – Week 15  

 14:00 All Divisions Handicap Start Race 3  

  Yvonne William Grauaug Trophy  

  JAM Anthony Sandover Trophy  

  Division 1 Jodi Davey Trophy  

  Division 3 Wayde Fullston Trophy  

  29’er John Fullton Trophy Applecross Cup SoPYC 

  Flying Ant Neil Shinners Trophy  

Sun 18 Mar 10:00 Cruisers Cruise in Company  
 

Fri 23 Mar 17:30  Twilight Sail  
 

Sat 24 Mar 9:00 Junior Training – Week 16  

 11:00 Farr 9.2 State Championships State Championships 

 14:00 All Divisions Club Championships Heat 7  

 14:00 Yvonne Geoff Todd Trophy  

  JAM Alan Pierce Trophy  

  Division 1 Jacob Birch Trophy  

  Division 3 Phillip Hoddy Trophy  

  29’er Troy Payton Trophy  

  Flying Ant Nicole Allan trophy  

Sun 25 Mar 10:00 Farr 9.2 State Championships State Championships 

Fri 30 Mar 
Sat 31 Mar 
Sun 1 Apr 
Mon 2 Apr 

10:00 Good Friday Easter Weekend 
 

29er Ranking Regatta 

Garden Island Club Picnic 
 

TCYC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date Start 
Time 

Divisions Trophy Race/Event Special Events 

Sat 7 Apr 9:00 Junior Fun Day  

 14:00 Yvonne Jason Taylor Trophy  

  JAM Phillips Davis Trophy Junior Skippers Race 

  Division 1 Monique Styles Trophy Junior Skippers Race 

  Division 3 Rochelle Wellstead Trophy Junior Skippers Race 
 

Sat 14 Apr 14:00 JAM Warrick Clark trophy  

  Division 1 Pamela Triplett Trophy  

  Division 3 Brian Coffey Trophy  

  29’er Margaret Hutchinson trophy  

  Flying Ant Mal McLeod trophy  
     

Sat 21 Apr 14:00 All Divisions Non- Consistency  

  JAM Lorraine Byrne Trophy Lady Skippers Race 

  Division 1 Marianne Bennett trophy Lady Skippers Race 

  Division 3 Wolfgang Lantzberg Trophy Lady Skippers Race 

  29’er Ronnel willox Trophy  

  Flying Ant Jan Boyes Trophy  

     
 

Wed 25 Apr 14:00 All Divisions Non- Consistency ANZAC Memorial Race 
 

Sat 12 May 17:30  Junior Presentation Night  

Sat 26 May 18:00  Senior Presentation Night  

 

Trophy Fund & Perpetual Trophies 

The Cruising Yacht Club of WA’s members and sailors wish to thank the generosity of those club members who have donated to 

the sailing trophy fund to ensure the season racing results recognises the achievements made by the sailors during the 2017-18 

season. These donations have enabled trophies to be awarded for weekly races as well as overall season trophies for Club 

Championships, Consistency and maintaining the club’s extensive Perpetual Trophy Display 

Individual trophy donors have been recognised in the sailing racing programme together with this listed below in supporting the 

overall trophy allocation for the season. 

 Paul Downs, Bryce Jackson & Steven Boddy 

 

TCYC Perpetual Trophies 

Division Consistency Championship Marathons 

Yvonne Catamarans E.G Locke Trophy P.R & D.S Millar Trophy Western Mining Trophy 

Division 1 D.J Taylor (TCYC Trophy) TCYC Trophy Jack Cassidy Trophy 

Division 3 TCYC Trophy TCYC Trophy  

Flying Ants R & B Powell Trophy Austral insulation Trophy  

29ers TCYC Trophy TCYC Trophy  

JAM S & J Saw Trophy S & J Trophy  

Special Event Perpetual Trophies 
All Divisions Anzac Cup Anzac Day – Club Race 

All Divisions TCYC Honour Board TCYC Significant Achievements 

Division 1, 3 & JAM Past Commodore WJ Lucas All Divisions Opening Day 

Division 1, 3 & JAM Garden Island Gallop Around Garden Island 

Division 1, 3 & JAM Catalpa Trophy TCYC – FSC 

Division 1, 3 & JAM Ode Saw Memorial FSC – TCYC 

Division 1, 3 & JAM Cockburn Cup TCYC – FSC 

Division 1, 3 & JAM Dvoretsky Cup FSC – TCYC 

Yvonne Catamarans TCYC Honour Board TCYC – WA State Champions 

Yvonne Catamarans TCYC Honour Board TCYC – Australian Champions 

Yvonne Catamarans Lady Meagher Trophy  

Yvonne Catamarans 10th Anniversary Trophy Most Fastest imes 

Tackers Tiny Tots Trophy Achievement Award 

Mudlarks – Tackers Maxwell Family Trophy Most dedicated 

Minnows Randall Family Trophy Most dedicated 

All Training Divisions TCYC Trophy Most Improved Overall 

 


